

## K&D DIAMONDS, INC.

MANUFACTURERS & IMPORTERS OF DIAMONDS 36 WEST 47<sup>™</sup> STREET, SUITE 1006 ◆New York, NY 10036 ◆ TEL: (212) 869-0811 ◆ 1-877-869-0811 ◆ Fax (212) 869-0815 WEBSITE: WWW.KDDIAMONDS.COM

## Supply Chain / OECD Supplier Information Report

K&D Diamonds has conducted a Supply Chain review per the OECD (Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Risk Development) standards to meet due diligence guidelines for Responsible Supply Chains of Minerals from Conflict-Affected and High-Risk Areas (CAHRA's) for the period of 2024.

K&D Diamonds has found its suppliers in Diamonds and minerals to be responsive in completing due diligence forms to satisfy risk related issues relating to OECD. We have not found any red flags when dealing with our suppliers.

Review of K&D Diamonds' completed due diligence was conducted and matched the internal investigation results.

Supply Chain review and results will be conducted and posted annually with the next review and posting to take place towards the end 2025.

For more information regarding the OECD results, please contact us at 212-869-0811 or <u>david@kddiamonds.com</u>.

David Dresdner K&D Diamonds Vice President November 8, 2024